
Nombre y Apellido Fecha de Nac. Documento Club Localidad Marca Entrenador
Ortiz Gonzalez Christhopher Josue 2/8/1995 5.390.507 Sol de America C. Oviedo 10.65 Plinio Penzzi
Aquino Rettori Fabrizio 1/8/2001 4.854.549 C. A. E Encarnacion 10.80 Plinio Penzzi

Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1/8/1994 5.506.619 Sol de Ameica Fernando de la Mora 20.99 Plinio Penzzi
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel         9/10/1993 4.905.263 San Jose Asuncion 21.97 Fulgencio Torres

Silva Azuaga Ramon  5/1/1993 4.150.249 San Jose Asuncion 49.02 Vicente Medina
Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro 17/9/1998 4.500.040 Sol de America M. Roque Alonso 49.22 Ignacio Alonso

Villalba Caceres Giovanni Osmar 24/5/1994 3.652.995 Sol de America Aregua 1.55.32 Vicente Medina
Venialgo Peña Christian 16/9/1998 4.996.592 AAAP Hernandarias 1.59.67 Pedro Garay

Cespedes Franco Hugo Josias 8/1/2001 5.898.302 Miranda Ñandu Capitan Miranda 4.09.14 Orlando Elizeche
Venialgo Peña Christian 16/9/1998 4.996.592 AAAP Hernandarias 4.11.5 Pedro Garay

Ayala Sanchez Derlis Ramon 7/1/1990 3.859.284 PMC Asuncion 14.23.83 Francisco Figueredo
Elizeche Orlando Javier 3/6/1987 5.198.572 Bella vista Running Hohenau 15.34.99 Orlando Elizeche

Elizeche Orlando Javier 3/6/1987 5.198.572 Bella vista Running Hohenau 32.38.9 Orlando Elizeche
Ayala Sanchez Derlis Ramon 7/1/1990 3.859.284 PMC Asuncion Francisco Figueredo

Silva Azuaga Ramon  5/1/1993 4.150.249 San Jose Asuncion 55.87 Vicente Medina
Britez Franco Lucas Daniel 27/10/1997 4.719.827 Sol de America Capiata 59.89 Fredy Benitez

Garay  Penayo Pedro Wilfrido 20/5/1982 3.657.120 AAAP CDE 10.23.61 Pedro Garay

Duarte Aquino Jose Luis 7/5/1998 5.182.829 UAA Asuncion 6.89 Edgar Galeano
Centurion Giles Juan Pablo 19/6/1996 3.997.679 C.A.E Encarnacion 6.32 Shoko Suzuki

Paredes Cubas Jaider Javier 23/10/1996 4.199.475 C. A. E. Encarnacion 13.44 Shoko Suzuki
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Centurion Giles Jose Maria 30/3/1994 3.832.131 C. A. E. Encarnacion 13.34 Shoko Suzuki

Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni 23/3/1994 5.044.379 PMC Santa Rosa  (Asunción) 72.99 Plinio Penzzi
Fatecha Riveros Victor Abel 10/3/1988 4.462.434 Sol de America Caacupe 71.24 Claudio Escauriza

Sanchez Servin Jesus Antonio 9/3/1989 3.575.002 PAC Lambare 50.52 Claudio Escauriza
Ovelar Barrio Silvio Cesar 1/1/1995 3.942.392 UAA Fernando de la Mora 50.10 Plinio Penzzi

Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel 1/8/1994 5.506.619 Sol de Ameica Fernando de la Mora 20.99 Plinio Penzzi
Ortiz Gonzalez Christhopher Josue 2/8/1995 5.390.507 Sol de America C. Oviedo 21.38 Plinio Penzzi
Aquino Rettori Fabrizio 1/8/2001 4.854.549 C. A. E Encarnacion 10.80 Plinio Penzzi
Bordenave Calderara Joan Roberto   25/1/1999 5.356.719 San Jose I. Cordillera 10.83 Fulgencio Torres
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel         9/10/1993 4.905.263 San Jose Asuncion 10.88 Fulgencio Torres
Amarilla Florenciañe Alvaro Gustavo 27/6/1999 4.905.263 UAA Capiata 11.06 Edgar Galeano

Silva Azuaga Ramon  5/1/1993 4.150.249 San Jose Asuncion 49.02 Vicente Medina
Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro 17/9/1998 4.500.040 Sol de America M. Roque Alonso 49.22 Ignacio Alonso
Caceres Lopez Jesus Manuel         9/10/1993 4.905.263 San Jose Asuncion 49.76 Fulgencio Torres
Villalba Caceres Giovanni Osmar 24/5/1994 3.652.995 Sol de America Aregua 50.76 Vicente Medina
Cabrera Fernandez Miguel Angel 29/11/1991 4.493.328 San Jose Asuncion 50.79 Miguel A. Cabrera
Leiva Leiva Claudio Jesus 11/8/1998 4.481.384 Sol de America Villarrica 51.19 Plinio Penzzi

Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle 19/12/1989 4.682.018 Sol de America Fernando de la Mora 12.30 Plinio Penzzi
Dure Alvarenga Briza Arenella 18/10/2000 4.916.269 Sol de America M. Roque Alonso 12.38 Ignacio Alonso

Dure Alvarenga Briza Arenella 18/10/2000 4.916.269 Sol de America M. Roque Alonso 25.65 Ignacio Alonso
Willms Bartmeyer Conny Katerin 6/3/1993 4.011.686 PMC Asuncion 26.11 Miguel A. Cabrera

Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse 30/12/1995 4.108.395 PAC Capiata 56.85 Francisco Figueredo
Rivas Fernandez Andrea 10/2/1999 6.751.365 CAAS Santa Rosa 61.29 Cesar Mareco

Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse 30/12/1995 4.108.395 PAC Capiata 2.12.11 Francisco Figueredo

Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia 28/4/1987 2.370.500 AAAP Asuncion 4.30.60 Girz Azis

Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia 28/4/1987 2.370.500 AAAP Asuncion 16.48.84 Girz Azis
Martinez Aguilera Carmen Patricia 26/12/1982 2.534.113 PMC Asunción (S. Paulo) Elias Bastos
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Martinez Aguilera Carmen Patricia 26/12/1982 2.534.113 PMC Asunción (S. Paulo) 26.24.0 Elias Bastos
Romero Gimenez Fatima Romero 7/3/1990 4.838.296 PMC Asuncion 37.29.1 Elias Bastos

Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse 30/12/1995 4.108.395 PAC Capiata 62.50 Francisco Figueredo

Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela 2/4/1994 4.268.248 Sol de America Lambare 5.60 Fredy Benitez
Bacigalupi Carrizosa Chiara 26/7/1999 4.489.084 UAA M. Roque Alonso 5.30 Egdar Galeano

Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela 2/4/1994 4.268.248 Sol de America Lambare 11.97 Fredy Benitez

Catalina Amarilla Vargas 14/1/1992 3.529.661 PAC Asunción Cesar Servin

Paredes Meza Laura Melissa 30/8/1996 4.345.611 Sol de America V. Elisa (Florida EE.UU) 51.72 Claudio Escauriza
Doerkesen August Heike Valeria 18/4/2000 4.753.084 Sol de America Filadelfia (Asuncion) 41.92 Plinio Penzzi

Miranda Cardozo Paola Carolina 5/7/1994 4.161.135 Sol de America Asuncion (EE.UU) 58.40 Claudio Escauriza
Caceres Ortega Noelia Asucena 16/2/1996 5.068.053 Sol de America Asuncion (EE.UU) 53.21 Plinio Penzzi

Vera Aguilar Noelia Giselle 19/12/1989 4.682.018 Sol de America Fernando de la Mora 12.30 Plinio Penzzi
Dure Alvarenga Briza Arenella 18/10/2000 4.916.269 Sol de America M. Roque Alonso 12.38 Ignacio Alonso
Bacigalupi Carrizosa Chiara 26/7/1999 4.489.084 UAA M. Roque Alonso 12.54 Edgar Galeano
Karabia Arguello Mariza Monserrath 25/11/1991 5.051.446 San Jose Asunción 12.72 Vicente Medina
Hiebert Noreen Xenia Klassen       13/11/1998 4.425.494 San Jose Loma Plata (Asuncion) 12.82 Fernando Zerquera
Willms Bartmeyer Conny Katerin     6/3/1993 4.011.686 PMC Asuncion 13.07 Miguel A. Cabrera

Amarilla Gaona Fatima Denisse 30/12/1995 4.108.395 PAC Capiata 56.85 Francisco Figueredo
Rivas Fernandez Andrea 10/2/1999 6.751.365 CAAS Santa Rosa 61.29 Cesar Mareco
Willms Bartmeyer Conny Katerin 6/3/1993 4.011.686 PMC Asuncion 60.28 Miguel A. Cabrera
Gonzalez Baez Liz Dahiana          10/11/1998 5.411.233 B. Vista Hohenau 61.57 Plinio Penzzi
Gomez Ybarrola Lizel Daniela 2/4/1994 4.268.248 Sol de America Lambare Fredy Benitez

Chaparro Ruiz Diaz Rocio Beatriz 6/10/2000 6.285.836 Sol de America Asuncion Plinio Penzzi
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